Daily Questions | 2021 | 03 March | 3/2 - preferred sleeping arrangement with partner
Relationship Status | Gender

Gender: Male

Relationship Status

Living with a
partner, but
neither married

3/2 - preferred sleeping Civil norin acivil
arrangement with partner Married partnership partnership
My partner and | sharing the
same bed 70%
My partner and | sleepingin
different bedsin the sameroom 9%

My partner and | sleepingin
different bedsin different rooms
None of these

Don't know

Unweighted N 3038 100 341

Gender: Female

1184

Separated but

still legally Ina
marriedorina  relationship,
civil but not living Prefer not to
Divorced Widowed partnership together Other say

68% 66% 68% 55%
11% 6% 10%
6% 4% 0% 3%
o S 2% 8%
418 139 52 130 22 66

Relationship Status

Living with a

partner, but
neither married

3/2 - preferred sleeping Civil norin acivil
arrangement with partner Married partnership partnership

My partner and | sharing the
same bed 70%
My partner and | sleepingin
different bedsin the sameroom
My partner and | sleepingin
different bedsin different rooms 13%
None of these
Don't know
Unweighted N 2971 97 480

9%

Weight Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+

1279

Separated but

still legally Ina
marriedorina  relationship,
civil but not living Prefer not to
Divorced Widowed partnership together Other say
58% 56% 57%

7% 6% 0% 8%
15% 1% 7%
9% 4%
9%
690 378 110 267 15 84

All
69%
7%
7%
9%

8%
5490

All
63%
6%
11%
10%

10%
6371



Daily Questions | 2021 | 03 March | 3/2 - preferred sleeping arrangement with partner
Gender

Gender

3/2 - preferred sleeping
arrangement with partner Male Female All

My partner and | sharing the

same bed 66%
My partner and | sleepingin

different bedsin thesameroom 7%
My partner and | sleepingin

different beds in different rooms 9%
None of these 9% 9%
Don't know 8%
Unweighted N 5855 7065 12920

Weight Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+



Daily Questions | 2018 | 10 October | 10/30 -do you feel like you get enough sleep -get enough/do
Gender

Gender

10/30 -do you feel like you get
enough sleep - get
enough/don't get enough Male Female All

| generally get enough sleep 42%
| don't generally get enough sleep 52%
Other/Not sure 6% 6% 6%
Unweighted N 6365 7067 13432

Weight Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+



